

Courtney L. Schultz
Phone: (215) 972-7717
Fax: (215) 972-1839
Courtney.Schultz@saul.com

www.saul.com

October 22, 2021

VIA E-FILE

Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
rchiavetta@pa.gov

RE: City of Lancaster – Water Department

Water Rate Case

Docket No. R-2021-3026682

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

This firm represents the City of Lancaster ("Lancaster") in the above-referenced matter. On October 20, 2021, the Office of the Small Business Advocate ("OSBA") filed a Formal Complaint in this matter. Under 52 Pa. Code § 5.61(d), no answer to a complaint in a rate proceeding is required unless directed by the Commission or the presiding officer. Neither the Commission nor any presiding officer has directed Lancaster to file an answer as of the date of this correspondence. Therefore, the City does not intend to file an answer to OSBA's Complaint, unless it is later directed to do so.

Please advise if you require any additional information concerning this issue. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Courtney L. Schultz

Courtney L. Scholf

cc: Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

The City of Lancaster Docket No. R-2021-3026682

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing, was served upon

the persons Via Electronic Mail:

Erin K. Fure Assistant Small Business Advocate Office of Small Business Advocate efure@pa.gov

Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ginmiller@pa.gov Christine Maloni Hoover Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate Office of Consumer Advocate choover@paoca.org

/s/ Courtney L. Schultz

Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. (ID # 306479)
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
1500 Market Street
Centre Square West, 38th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 972-7717
courtney.schultz@saul.com
Counsel for City of Lancaster

DATED: October 22, 2021